

M 96/25

19.05.25

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner files hazira along with track report and PR.

Let the same be kept with the record yet.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

It appears from the track report that summons has been served upon the OP but the period of 30 days has not been elapsed yet.

To 23.07.25 for SR and appearance of the OP.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip