

M - 96/25
Regd.- 96/25

23.07.25

Today is fixed for SR and appearance of the OP.
Petitioner is present by filing separate hazira.
OP appears today by filing a vokatnama of the Ld. lawyer Sri Pritam Das which is duly signed along with an identity and also files a petition is praying for time for filing w/o and affidavit of assets.
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.
To 29.08.25 for filing w/o and affidavit of assets by the OP.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip