

M-96/25
Regd. /25

15.10.25

Today is fixed for ex -parte hearing.
OP file a petition which is rejected as miscoceive.
Let the same be kept with the record.
Petitioner is absent by filing a petition through his ld. lawyer is praying for time for hearing on the grounds as stated therein.
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.
To **07.01.26** for ex -parte hearing.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD,
Kakdwip