

M-96/25
Regd. 96/25

07.01.26

Today is fixed for ex -parte hearing.
OP files hazira which is misconceived.
Let the same be kept with the record.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Petitioner is absent on repeated calls.
So the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be heard
dismissed for default.
To **11.02.26** for **showing cause by the petitioner.**

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD,
Kakdwip